503340747 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC	
Street Address:	201 NORTH ILLINOIS STREET, SUITE 1800	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09363103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adonaldson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66434-234249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADFORD G. ADDISON
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford G. Addison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=US - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=US - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503340747 REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

Rohm and Haas Company is the owner of certain Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Appendix 1.

Rohm and Haas Company desires to assign said Patents and Patent Applications and all foreign counterparts thereof to Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC and Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC is willing to accept such assignment.

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rohm and Haas Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") having a place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399 hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Vertellus Performance Chemicals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 201 North Illinois Street, Suite 1800, Indianapolis, IN 46204, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Appendix 1: including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, all such inventions and all rights in said Patents and Patent Applications to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patents that may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	s executed this assignment at Midland, Michigan U.S
thislq_day of	_, 2015, by a duly authorized officer.
,	Rohm and Haas Company (Assignor)
	By:
	Name: Darryl P. Frickey
	Title: Assistant Secretary
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Michigan } COUNTY OF Millard } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within	n and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
19 day of Mac	, 2015 .
	Notary/Public Kathy Sue Wertz
	NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN Printed Name MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

Resident of Midland County

My Commission Expires: April 7, 2018

PATENT REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0359 A

	ertellus Performance Chemicals LLC		
By: Name:			
	itle: Authorized Signatory		
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF } SS:			
COUNTY OF }			
	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal		
this 29 day of May			
SCANO SON EXPIRES AN END OF THE SERVICE OF THE SE	Notary Public Vascono		
NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Silvia Oscano Printed Name		
My Commission Expires: January 14, 202	Resident of Sonson County		

Appendix 1

Transferred Patents

Case Reference	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	B&T Reference
AM2844-34-00- US-NP	29 July 1999	09/363103	6,231,825	66434-234249
AMA01460-US- NP[1]	31 October 2003	10/698183	7,163,564	66434-234389

PATENT REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 06/08/2015